### City of Maysville

## Maysville City Park

## **Pavillion Reservation Rental Procedures**

# No Alcohol Allowed

- 1. Reservations for park pavilions are made on a first-come, first-serve basis. Reservations for each calendar year will be made beginning the first business day after the New Year's holiday.
- 2. Reservations and payment may be made in person at the Maysville City Hall, located at 4 Homer Street, Maysville, GA 30558 or by mail. <u>The fee must be paid before a reservation is confirmed</u>. Reservations may be requested by phone, but those making the request must make payment at the time of their reservation. Your receipt will be confirmation of your reservation. Individuals who mail in a reservation will be confirmed only if there is space available at the time the request is processed by Maysville City Hall. A receipt will be given to the reserving party as confirmation.
- 3. Reservations should be made regarding the date, hours and specific pavilion location. Pavilions can be reserved and used during normal Park hours only. Pavilions will be held for one hour past the reserved starting time. If the party does not show by this time, the pavilion will be released for other Park visitors to rent. Special reservation times may be made if requested and approved by the City of Maysville.
- 4. Reservation fees are non-refundable.
- 5. A waiver of the reservation fee may be granted to community-wide civic groups and school groups. However, in the event that such a group fails to show up on its scheduled date without two weeks advance notice, the City of Maysville reserves the right to bill the group the rental fee to replace lost revenue. Principals must sign for school groups.
- 6. There are no inflatables allowed at the parks for group reservations.
- 7. Reservation are made in 3-hour increments (set by the city) or by the entire day.

### Reservations are made through Maysville City Hall, located at

### 4 Homer Street, Maysville, GA. 30558

### For more information, call 706-652-2274

Reserving the pavilions and not using them potentially deny someone else the opportunity to use the pavilions or the pavilion of their choice. The fee is necessary to help cover some of the expenses of Park and pavilion maintenance. All picnic tables are on a first come, first serve basis. We do not reserve picnic tables.

#### City of Maysville – Waiver and Release of Liability

In consideration for being permitted to use a City of Maysville facility and property owned by the City of Maysville, I, for myself, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next of kin:

- 1. I acknowledge, agree, and represent that I understand the nature of the activities that I intend to engage in at a City of Maysville facility and on property owned by the City of Maysville and that I am qualified, in good health, in proper physical condition to engage in such activities, and willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation in such activities. I further agree and warrant that if at any time I believe conditions to be unsafe, I will immediately discontinue further use of the City of Maysville facility and property.
- 2. I agree to assume all risks and hazards of engaging in use of City of Maysville's facilities and property, including all risks for personal injury, death, and property damage.
- 3. I hereby release, discharge, and covenant not to sue the city of Maysville, its staff, instructors, volunteers, officials, sponsors, partners, or representatives. (hereinafter referred to as "releasees") from all liability, claims, demands, losses, injuries, damage to property or other the "releasees" or otherwise, including negligent rescue operations; and I further agree that if, despite this release and waiver of liability, assumption of the risk, and indemnity agreement I, or anyone on my behalf, makes a claim against any of the releasees, I will indemnify, save, and hold harmless each of the releasees from any litigations expenses, attorney's fees, loss, liability, damages, and costs which may incur as the result of such claim. However, nothing shall relieve releasees from willful misconduct or gross negligence.
- 4. By signing this agreement I acknowledge that I have read this agreement and fully understand the terms, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing this agreement and have signed the agreement freely ad without any inducement or assurance of any nature and intend it to be a complete and unconditional release of all liability to the greatest extent allowed bylaw and agree that if any portion of this agreement is held to be invalid, the balance notwithstanding shall continue in full force and effect. You understand that you are not covered by any insurance policy held by the city of Maysville for damage to property, injury or death. You certify that you are the legal custodian and guardian of any minor children who are the subject of this release, for whom you are executing this release.

This Agreement Shall be Governed by the Law of the State of Georgia.

Print Name	Date of Birth
Releasor(signature)	Date
Or,	
Parent/legal Guardian (signature)	Date
Address	
Email	Phone

### CITY OF MAYSVILLE MAYSVILLE CITY PARK PAVILION RENTAL FORM 4 HOMER STREET MAYSVILLE, GEORGIA 30558 706-652-2274

		nd return this form with your payment before the Ir date isn't held), until it is paid in full.
Name:	Group	Name:
ontact Name: Date of Birth		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Cell Phone:	Alt Phone:	
E-Mail Address:		
Pavillion Requested: #1	#2	Date Requested
Time: 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	1:00 p.m. to 4:	00 p.m 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m
All Day: 9:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m	_	
Payment is due upon reservation	rental request.	
Date rental fee paid:		
I have received a cop	y of the Maysvill	e City Park reservation rental procedures.
	l agree to the	guidelines stated.
gnature:Date:		
Rental Fees: Inside t	he City Limits	Rental Fees : Outside the City Limits
3 Hours \$75.00		3 Hours \$100.00
6 Hours \$125.00		6 Hours \$150.00
All Day 150.00		All Day \$200.00
	The Physical A	ddress for the Park
	48 A H	omer Street
	Maysvil	le GA, 30558